
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 027
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A & A
TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL
LLC (143030232)

Hope For The Future
Christian Academy
(17037158)

FL 2499054919 BM Not
Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested 45 for...

$1,530.00 $0.00

A & A
TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL
LLC (143030232)

Hope For The Future
Christian Academy
(17037158)

FL 2499054940 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested 45 for...

$18,046.90 $0.00

A & A
TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL
LLC (143030232)

Hope For The Future
Christian Academy
(17037158)

FL 2499055288 MB Not
Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested 45 for...

$1,657.50 $0.00

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Stoughton Area School
District (133003) WI 2499056653 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$141,424.09 $141,424.09

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Stoughton Area School
District (133003) WI 2499056722 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,529.13 $20,529.13



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AmeriNet of
Michigan, Inc.
(143004987)

Lenawee / Monroe
Technology Consortium
(17000074)

MI 2499021410 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499021410.002
was modifie...

$296,205.44 $296,205.44

AmeriNet of
Michigan, Inc.
(143004987)

Lenawee / Monroe
Technology Consortium
(17000074)

MI 2499059160 BM Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled to
correct a data
entry error by the
Program
Administrator. ...

$12,403.20 $12,403.20

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Greater Holy Temple
Christian Academy
(16045105)

WI 2499049328 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,165.42 $9,165.42

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Ford Heights School Dist
169 (135506) IL 2499007827 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$101,035.08 $101,035.08

Business Computer
center Inc.
(143050906)

Yeshiva Rav Isacsohn
Academy (100724) CA 2499058480 MB Funded

DR1:Your
application was
denied because
you are on Red
Light status with
the FCC...

$2,254.20 $2,254.20

Businets, Inc
(143033305)

Fredericksburg City Sch
Dist (126439) VA 2499016989 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,692.96 $22,692.96



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Mancelona Public Schools
(131628) MI 2499050447 IA Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$22,770.00 to
$20,037.60 ...

$20,493.00 $0.00

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Mancelona Public Schools
(131628) MI 2499050460 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,917.00 $0.00

Cablevision Systems
Corporation
(Education Dept)
(143007246)

Dover Plains Public Library
(124204) NY 2499047410 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,124.95 $4,124.95

Cache Valley Electric
(143026138)

Iron County School District
(142880) UT 2499026598 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$232,524.94 $232,524.94

Cache Valley Electric
(143026138)

Iron County School District
(142880) UT 2499026599 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$33,990.00 to
$31,308.20 ...

$18,784.92 $18,784.92



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CAS
Communications,
LLC (143034192)

Jackson County School
District (126670) WV 2499055712 IA Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application
Number was
changed from
210010483 ...

$35,640.00 $35,640.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Fort Worth Indep Sch
District (140887) TX 2499009151 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 87576 BILL J
ELLIOTT...

$5,506,813.06 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Global Educational
Excellence (16034918) MI 2499010454 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 17036115 -
Pittsfiel...

$16,362.50 $16,362.50

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lake Mills Comm School
Dist (132015) IA 2499057541 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$41,790.00 to
$37,874.50 to
remove the...

$22,724.70 $22,724.70

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

River City Education
Services Dba River City
Science Academy - Middle
High (17005307)

FL 2499048179 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for Budget
for Budgeted BEN
...

$3,895.95 $3,895.95

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Yonkers Public School
District (123703) NY 2499054031 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499054031.001
was modified from
Wi...

$1,134,513.90 $1,134,513.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter Advanced
Services (CA), LLC
(143037005)

Yeshiva Rav Isacsohn
Academy (100724) CA 2499058310 IA Funded

DR1:Your
application was
denied because
you are on Red
Light status with
the FCC...

$2,880.00 $2,880.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cardinal O'Hara High
School (15271) NY 2499033264 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,920.00 $7,920.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Connections New Century
Public Charter School
(221633)

HI 2499042495 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,239.78 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Jfrsn-Lwis-Hmltn-Hrkmr-Ond
Boc (124611) NY 2499056031 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,644.00 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Providence Catholic School
(90715) TX 2499035174 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,136.37 $3,136.37

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Rolling Hills Prep School
(101325) CA 2499012917 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified from
$1,600.00 per
month to $560.00
per month to
agree ...

$2,688.00 $2,688.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Southeast Ohio Classical
Academy (17037161) OH 2499057990 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$2,697.00 $2,697.00

COGENT
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. dba PSINet,
Inc. (143035907)

Free Library Of Philadelphia
(126162) PA 2499042012 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$109,002.24 $109,002.24

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Appletree Early Learning
Public Charter School
(16073485)

DC 2499053784 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2499053784.002
was for both
Copper Cable
Modem and Static
IP...

$19,168.02 $19,168.02

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Glades Academy Inc.
(226939) FL 2499046007 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,648.12 $15,648.12

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Intermediate Unit 18 & 19
Rwan Consortium
(17000529)

PA 2499020532 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
for BEN 19586
CHOCONUT
VALLEY ELEM
SC...

$120,443.24 $120,443.24

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Wyoming Valley West
District (126028) PA 2499013777 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,117.34 $2,117.34



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Monadnock Regional School
District (121083) NH 2499004099 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$75,839.82 $75,839.82

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

Supernet Consortium
(223076) TX 2499057116 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 17033808 -
Meats Science
Lab has bee...

$27,760.00 $27,760.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Diocese Of Bridgeport
Schools (122552) CT 2499035490 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$126,124.80 $126,124.80

CSRA State and
Local Solutions LLC
(143024093)

Alabama Supercomputer
Authority (198892) AL 2499028417 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$44,371.37 $44,371.37

Datel Systems
Incorporated
(143006103)

San Marcos Unif Sch
District (143654) CA 2499014620 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type
for FRN Line Item
2499014620.003
was modified f...

$12,802.40 $12,802.40

Development
Authority of the
North Country
(143023654)

Jfrsn-Lwis-Hmltn-Hrkmr-Ond
Boc (124611) NY 2499056054 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,460.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Dice
Communications LLC
(143035241)

Montachusett Reg Voc-Tech
Sch (448) MA 2499019068 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499019068.002
was modifie...

$142,654.94 $142,654.94

Discountcell Inc
(143049647)

Iron County School District
(142880) UT 2499030944 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2499030944.001
was for both
Equipment and
Equipment and
was ...

$23,160.00 $23,160.00

DOF CREATIONS,
LLC (143052287)

Okeechobee County School
Dist (127898) FL 2499038718 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499038718.001
was modified from
Module t...

$26,864.59 $26,864.59

Executech Utah, LLC
(143050714)

Sedona Public Library
(143202) AZ 2499034687 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499034687.006
was modified from
Racks...

$36,300.40 $36,300.40

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Campbell County School
Dist (128851) KY 2499037350 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,584.80 $35,584.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Catskill Central School
District (124171) NY 2499029048 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 13853
CATSKILL
MIDDLE S...

$25,758.00 $25,758.00

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

North Country Library
System (17002950) NY 2499012181 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant BEN
124666
NORWOOD
PUBLIC LIBRARY
has bee...

$170,640.00 $170,640.00

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Jackson County School
District (126670) WV 2499059427 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$17,820.00 $17,820.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Halifax County School
District (126641) VA 2499054177 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,600.00 $21,600.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Henry County School
District (126576) VA 2499055616 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$50,760.00 $50,760.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Henry County School
District (126576) VA 2499055735 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
01/06/2022 to
01/21/2022 to
agree w...

$220,430.70 $220,430.70



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Mecklenburg County School
Dist (126563) VA 2499022453 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 16036655
SOUTH HILL ...

$150,455.88 $150,455.88

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Mecklenburg County School
Dist (126563) VA 2499022464 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 16036655
SOUTH HILL ...

$58,147.20 $58,147.20

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Public
Lib (126637) VA 2499017681 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,760.00 $17,760.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Public
Lib (126637) VA 2499017687 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,880.00 $8,880.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018720 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018724 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018730 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018743 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018763 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,721.60 $11,721.60

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018766 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,616.00 $5,616.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018772 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,368.00 $10,368.00

GCR
Telecommunications,
Inc (143030799)

Pittsylvania County Sch Dist
(126636) VA 2499018777 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
#2499018777.001
was for both
Switched
Multimegabit
Data Servic...

$41,280.00 $41,280.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GHA Technologies,
Inc (143009241)

Umatilla School District 6 R
(145149) OR 2499035944 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN
2499035944.004
was modified from
Dat...

$48,476.66 $48,476.66

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Avon Grove Charter School
(16050802) PA 2499013937 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,362.80 $2,362.80

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Avon Grove Charter School
(16050802) PA 2499013945 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,139.40 $1,139.40

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Fontana J8 School District
(132819) WI 2499015858 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,275.44 $7,275.44

Graybar Electric
(143051979)

Pasadena Indep School
District (141312) TX 2499035359 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The attribute
sub-type of New
Construction
Sch...

$298,563.27 $298,563.27

Hunter
Communications &
Technologies LLC
(143009331)

Central Point School Dist 6
(145048) OR 2499000887 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 114223 -
CENTRAL POI...

$17,760.00 $17,760.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Hunter
Communications &
Technologies LLC
(143009331)

Central Point School Dist 6
(145048) OR 2499000891 IA Funded

MR1:The
Associated
Contract was
changed from
215183 to 459717
to agree with the
...

$50,880.00 $50,880.00

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Guidance Center, The
(17034338) MI 2499025460 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified from
$49,072.59 to
$46,765.39 to
agree with the
applica...

$36,157.67 $36,157.67

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Ozark Mountain School
District (16025120) AR 2499022667 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,665.90 $0.00

Marketing Matters
Inc. (143048126)

Springfield Twp School Dist
(126142) PA 2499024130 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$133,269.92 $133,269.92

Menlo, Inc.
(143036206) Waconda Usd 272 (137970) KS 2499048225 MB Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$38,241.62 to
$38,072.74 ...

$12,310.98 $12,310.98

MSPNETWORKS
LLC (143035891)

The Urban Assembly
Charter School For
Computer Science
(17016129)

NY 2499027705 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$16,881.70 to
$14,684.59 to
remo...

$12,481.90 $12,481.90



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Greenville Area School Dist
(125484) PA 2499019515 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$219,001.75 to
$217,299.7...

$173,375.61 $173,375.61

Omicron
Technologies, LLC
(143027415)

Cristo Rey High School-Twin
Cities (16039845) MN 2499052845 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,642.37 $2,642.37

OunceIT, LLC
(143053032)

Cambridge Montessori Sch
(1810) MA 2499058033 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$3,043.56 $3,043.56

OV LLC (143034500) Ladacin Network Admin
Office (16034399) NJ 2499034720 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation,
BEN 9392
LEHMANN
SCHOOL and
16055421 LADA...

$4,415.04 $4,415.04

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Tahoe-Truckee Unif School
Dist (144807) CA 2499016443 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,236.08 $35,236.08

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Tahoe-Truckee Unif School
Dist (144807) CA 2499016445 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,518.21 $3,518.21



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Peak Methods, Inc
(143031547)

Caddo Indep School District
5 (140302) OK 2499048763 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,948.67 $6,948.67

Phoenix
Technologies US,
LLC (143050246)

Rice Cons Indep School Dist
(141273) TX 2499032864 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499032864.001
was modified from
cabling ...

$119,710.60 $119,710.60

Pioneer Long
Distance, Inc.
(143001169)

Pond Creek-Hunter Schools
(139982) OK 2499046601 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,176.80 $0.00

Responsive Services
International
(143014416)

Rising Star Independent
School District (229974) TX 2499053600 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499053600.018
was modifie...

$9,319.32 $9,319.32

Sable Computer Inc.
(143035931)

Moreau Catholic High
School (108794) CA 2499052393 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$236,537.77 to
$114,852.65 to
re...

$30,200.31 $30,200.31

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Lenawee / Monroe
Technology Consortium
(17000074)

MI 2499006119 IA Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$659,483.11 to
$654,231.5...

$477,589.05 $477,589.05



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public Sch
District (131468) MI 2499035157 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,954.30 $24,954.30

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public Sch
District (131468) MI 2499035162 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Based upon
review of your
FCC Form 471
applica...

$57,270.50 $57,270.50

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public Sch
District (131468) MI 2499035381 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Based upon
review of your
FCC Form 471
applica...

$2,118.09 $2,118.09

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Columbus-Lowndes County
Library System (128726) MS 2499030669 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499030669.004
was modifie...

$142,698.00 $142,698.00

The Northern
Buckeye Education
Council (143007175)

Esc Of Lake Erie West
(129310) OH 2499004886 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$32,415.66 $32,415.66

Trebron Company,
Inc. (143035329)

Berkshire Hills Reg Sch Dist
(120141) MA 2499030308 IC Funded

MR1:The Model
for FRN Line Item
2499030308.001
was modified from
local appliance...

$2,153.10 $2,153.10



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172)

Intermediate Unit 18 & 19
Rwan Consortium
(17000529)

PA 2499020482 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
for BEN 19586
CHOCONUT
VALLEY ELEM
SC...

$175,447.20 $175,447.20

UberData Networks
LLC (143049098)

Fostoria City School District
(129738) OH 2499050388 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's
request, the One-
time Eligible Cost
of the FRN's Pr...

$181,053.21 $181,053.21

United Telephone
Mutual Aid
Corporation
(143002216)

St Alphonsus Elementary
School (66733) ND 2499027251 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$576.00 $576.00

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Appletree Early Learning
Public Charter School
(16073485)

DC 2499056436 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,719.60 $4,719.60

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Iron County School District
(142880) UT 2499030857 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,751.52 $7,751.52

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Mukilteo School District 6
(145201) WA 2499026011 IA Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$153,407.64 to
$150,834.8...

$120,667.87 $120,667.87



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Westelcom Network,
Inc. (143024001)

Jfrsn-Lwis-Hmltn-Hrkmr-Ond
Boc (124611) NY 2499055990 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,626.54 $0.00

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Santa Clara Co Office Of
Education (144333) CA 2499027558 MB Not

Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by LOY
MATTISON rece...

$7,650.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, November 21st, 2024 at 08:10 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

